

Bid Tabulation
Old Richmond Road from Voss Rd to West Airport Blvd

Bid Item	Spec Item Number	Quantity	Unit	Bid Item Description Unit Price	Durwood Greene Construction		Hassell Construction		Triple B Services		Average Bid		Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Site Preparation and Earthwork Items														
1	100	1	EA	Project Signs - Locations to be as directed by the Engineer	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$916.67	\$916.67	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	104	37	LF	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.67	\$135.67	\$5.00	\$185.00
3	540	5757	SY	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Flexible Base Material	\$2.50	\$14,392.50	\$2.90	\$16,695.30	\$3.50	\$20,145.50	\$2.97	\$17,079.10	\$2.00	\$11,514.00
4	110	7718	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Stripping)	\$6.00	\$46,308.00	\$7.00	\$54,026.00	\$6.25	\$48,237.50	\$6.42	\$49,523.83	\$3.00	\$23,154.00
5	550	307	LF	Remove & Relocate Existing Wooden Fencing	\$9.00	\$2,763.00	\$14.00	\$4,298.00	\$35.00	\$10,745.00	\$19.33	\$5,935.33	\$10.00	\$3,070.00
6	465	200	LF	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pipe - All Sizes	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
7	500	1	LS	Remove and Relocate or Dispose of Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, and Roadway Signs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Site Preparation and Earthwork Items - Subtotal						\$68,611.50		\$83,193.30		\$87,267.00		\$79,690.60		\$41,673.00
Paving Items														
8	220	9246	SY	6-inch (6") Lime Stabilized Subgrade, Complete in Place	\$2.00	\$18,492.00	\$2.00	\$18,492.00	\$1.80	\$16,642.80	\$1.93	\$17,875.60	\$2.00	\$18,492.00
9	220	137	Ton	Lime (6% By Dry Weight)	\$150.00	\$20,550.00	\$145.00	\$19,865.00	\$155.00	\$21,235.00	\$150.00	\$20,550.00	\$140.00	\$19,180.00
10	250	4088	Ton	Hot Mix Asphaltic Base Course (Black Base), 8-inches (Pavement and Driveways)	\$60.00	\$245,280.00	\$64.00	\$261,632.00	\$66.75	\$272,874.00	\$63.58	\$259,828.67	\$75.00	\$306,600.00
11	310	2323	Gal	Prime Coat for Base Course (Pavement and Driveways)	\$0.10	\$232.30	\$4.00	\$9,292.00	\$3.75	\$8,711.25	\$2.62	\$6,078.52	\$4.00	\$9,292.00
12	340	1533	Ton	Type "D" HMAAC Surface Course, 3-inches (Pavement and Driveways)	\$71.00	\$101,843.00	\$73.00	\$111,909.00	\$84.25	\$128,155.25	\$76.08	\$116,635.75	\$90.00	\$137,970.00
13	361	27	SY	Full Depth Repair/Replacement of Concrete Pavement	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$185.00	\$4,995.00	\$116.67	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
14	361/530	27	LF	6-inch (6") Reinforced Concrete Curb, Removal, disposal, and Replacement	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$7.67	\$153.33	\$25.00	\$500.00
15	361	10	EA	Doweling into Existing Pavement, 1" Diameter	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$27.33	\$273.33	\$10.00	\$100.00
16	530	37	LF	6-inch (6") Monolithic Concrete Curb, Complete in Place	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$8.00	\$296.00	\$12.60	\$466.20	\$7.87	\$291.07	\$25.00	\$625.00
Paving Items - Subtotal						\$396,498.30		\$423,421.00		\$454,889.50		\$424,936.27		\$485,084.00
Storm Sewer Items														
17	429	1654	LF	Trench Safety System for Storm Sewers 5' to 10' Deep	\$0.20	\$330.80	\$0.50	\$827.00	\$0.25	\$413.50	\$0.32	\$523.77	\$0.50	\$827.00
18	429	106	LF	Trench Safety System for Storm Sewers 10' to 15' Deep	\$0.20	\$21.20	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$0.25	\$26.50	\$0.48	\$51.23	\$1.00	\$106.00
19	454	14	LF	6" PVC Drain Line	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$38.33	\$536.67	\$25.00	\$350.00
20	460	1916	LF	24" RCP Strm Swr - Rubber Gasket, C76, Class III, Complete in Place	\$55.00	\$105,380.00	\$55.00	\$105,380.00	\$69.00	\$132,204.00	\$59.67	\$114,321.33	\$40.00	\$76,640.00
21	463	3	EA	Safety End Treatment - Type II, (6:1) for 24" RCP	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	463	2	EA	Safety End Treatment - Type II, (4:1) for 24" RCP	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,133.33	\$2,266.67	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	471	2	EA	Pre-Cast Type A Manhole (All Depths)	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,133.33	\$6,266.67	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
24	427	1	EA	Pre-Cast Type "B-B" Inlet (All Depths)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,533.33	\$2,533.33	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	472	20	EA	Pre-Cast Type "A" Grate Inlet (All Depths)	\$2,900.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
Storm Sewer Items - Subtotal						\$181,132.00		\$156,863.00		\$198,104.00		\$178,699.67		\$138,923.00
Signage and Pavement Marking Items														
26	660	3430	LF	Thermoplastic (Type I) Pavement Marking (4" Wide) Solid White	\$0.60	\$2,058.00	\$0.50	\$1,715.00	\$0.50	\$1,715.00	\$0.53	\$1,829.33	\$0.45	\$1,543.50
27	660	3400	LF	Thermoplastic (Type I) Pavement Marking (4" Wide) Solid Yellow	\$0.60	\$2,040.00	\$0.50	\$1,700.00	\$0.50	\$1,700.00	\$0.53	\$1,813.33	\$0.45	\$1,530.00
28	660	400	LF	Thermoplastic (Type I) Pavement Marking (8" Wide) White-Solid	\$1.20	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.07	\$426.67	\$0.80	\$320.00
29	660	65	LF	Thermoplastic (Type I) Pavement Marking (24" Wide) White-Solid	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$6.50	\$422.50	\$6.17	\$400.83	\$5.00	\$325.00
30	660	310	LF	Thermoplastic (Type I) Pavement Marking (24" Wide) Yellow-Solid	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$6.50	\$2,015.00	\$6.17	\$1,911.67	\$5.00	\$1,550.00
31	666	6	EA	Prefabricated Pavement Marking Turning Arrows	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$233.33	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
32	666	3	EA	Prefabricated Pavement Markings Elongated Word "ONLY"	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
33	663	130	EA	Type II A-A ReflectORIZED Pavement Markers	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$4.30	\$559.00	\$4.43	\$576.33	\$3.00	\$390.00
34	624	2	EA	Traffic Signs (Diamond Grade)	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Signage and Striping Items - Subtotal						\$11,803.00		\$6,410.00		\$10,231.50		\$10,148.17		\$7,383.50
Traffic Control Systems - Option 1														
35	671	3	Mo	Furnish and Maintain Detour Traffic Control Plan Including All Signs and Barricades	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,333.33	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Traffic Control Systems - Option 1 - Subtotal						\$4,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$10,500.00		\$7,000.00		\$4,500.00
Traffic Control Systems - Option 2														
36	671	3	Mo	Furnish and Maintain Work Zone Traffic Control Plan including Barricades, Signs, Drums, Flagmen, Etc.	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,410.00	\$4,230.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,136.67	\$18,410.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
152	673/250	559	Ton	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of 6" Black Base for Temporary/Detour Road	\$63.00	\$35,217.00	\$115.50	\$64,564.50	\$77.25	\$43,182.75	\$85.25	\$47,654.75	\$55.00	\$30,745.00
153	673/340	186	Ton	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of 2" Hot-Mix Hot Asphaltic Concrete for Temporary Detour Road	\$80.00	\$14,880.00	\$125.60	\$23,361.60	\$120.00	\$22,320.00	\$108.53	\$20,187.20	\$70.00	\$13,020.00
154	665	128	LF	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Work Zone Pavement Marking (1-4" wide) Yellow Solid	\$0.80	\$102.40	\$0.56	\$71.68	\$0.75	\$96.00	\$0.70	\$90.03	\$2.00	\$256.00
155	665	3710	LF	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Work Zone Pavement Marking (2-4" wide) Yellow Solid	\$1.30	\$4,823.00	\$1.13	\$4,192.30	\$1.10	\$4,081.00	\$1.18	\$4,365.43	\$3.00	\$11,130.00
156	665	6530	LF	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Work Zone Pavement Marking (1-4" Wide) White Solid	\$0.80	\$5,224.00	\$0.56	\$3,656.80	\$0.65	\$4,244.50	\$0.67	\$4,375.10	\$2.00	\$13,060.00

Bid Tabulation
Old Richmond Road from Voss Rd to West Airport Blvd

Bid Item	Spec Item Number	Quantity	Unit	Bid Item Description Unit Price	Durwood Greene Construction		Hassell Construction		Triple B Services		Average Bid		Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Traffic Control Systems - Subtotal						\$66,246.40		\$100,076.88		\$118,924.25		\$95,082.51		\$74,211.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan														
158	165	12232	SY	Hydro-Mulch Seeding (For Erosion Control and Stabilization)	\$0.30	\$3,669.60	\$0.30	\$3,669.60	\$0.25	\$3,058.00	\$0.28	\$3,465.73	\$0.10	\$1,223.20
159	713	3700	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	\$1.25	\$4,625.00	\$2.20	\$8,140.00	\$1.10	\$4,070.00	\$1.52	\$5,611.67	\$2.00	\$7,400.00
160	719	12	EA	Furnish, Install, Maintain, and Remove Inlet Protection Barrier	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$53.33	\$640.00	\$45.00	\$540.00
161	724	550	SY	Stabilized Construction Access - Type I (Install, Maintain, and Remove) (Complete and In Place)	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$7.67	\$4,216.67	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
162	751	2	Mo	Inspect, maintain, clean and replace any or all SWPPP Items	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan - Subtotal						\$14,344.60		\$23,359.60		\$9,798.00		\$15,834.07		\$19,413.20
GRAND TOTAL						\$676,889.40		\$701,246.90		\$770,790.00		\$716,308.77		706,976.70
						\$738,635.80		\$795,323.78		\$879,214.25		\$804,391.28		776,687.70

With Option 1 TCP
 With Option 2 TCP